an analysis of the financial effects of the acquisition of Certen for purposes
of illustration only. The pro forma financial information is not intended to be
a projection of future results and is not necessarily indicative of the results
that would have occurred if the business combination had been in effect on the
period presented.

   32

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003
   (in thousands, except per share data)
   (in U.S. dollars)

   AMDOCS   CERTEN   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   U.S. GAAP   U.S. GAAP (*)   U.S. GAAP   U.S. GAAP
   ---------   -------------   ---------   ---------

Revenue.....   $1,483,327   $   226,579   $   (87,949) (2)   $ 1,621,957
Cost of revenue.....   913,359   214,437   (27,767) (3)
   (35,196) (4)   1,064,833

Research and development.....   119,256   -
Selling, general and administrative.....   206,265   8,333
Amortization of purchased intangible assets.....   19,940   -   3,738  (5)   23,678
Restructuring charges and other.....   14,089   54   (4,133) (6)
   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   1,272,909   222,824   (63,358)   1,432,375
   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Operating income.....   210,418   3,755   (24,591)   189,582
Interest income (expense) and other, net.....   14,759   (311)   (1,314) (7)   11,979
   (1,931) (8)
   776  (9)
   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income before income taxes.....   225,177   3,444   (27,060)   201,561
Income taxes.....   56,294   2,322   (8,226) (10)   50,390
   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net income.....   $  168,883   $   1,122   $   (18,834)   $   151,171
   ==========   ===========   ===========   ===========
Basic income per share.....   $   0.78   $   0.70
   ==========   ===========
Diluted income per share.....   $   0.77   $   0.69
   ==========   ===========